
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/08/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 466,594

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 489,924
1 04/08/24 Mon $17,347,585 $20,021,350 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.135 2.9% 2.9% 3rd Payment 514,420
2 04/10/24 Wed $15,728,942 $31,441,194 $31,000,000 $14,500,000 2.135 2.7% 5.5% 4th Payment 540,141
3 04/13/24 Sat $22,974,232 $48,121,410 $45,000,000 $21,100,000 2.135 3.9% 9.1% 5th Payment 567,149

-21.67% -0.30% 4 04/15/24 Mon $13,588,642 $57,987,311 $52,000,000 $24,400,000 2.135 2.3% 11.2% 6th Payment 595,506
3.46% -1.00% 5 04/17/24 Wed $16,273,664 $69,802,645 $63,000,000 $29,500,000 2.135 2.7% 13.7% 7th Payment 625,281
3.22% 3.50% 6 04/20/24 Sat $23,714,174 $87,020,089 $78,000,000 $36,500,000 2.135 4.0% 17.1% 8th Payment 656,545
4.94% 3.00% 7 04/22/24 Mon $14,260,568 $97,373,835 $86,000,000 $40,300,000 2.135 2.4% 19.1% 9th Payment 689,373
5.32% 4.37% 8 04/24/24 Wed $17,140,160 $109,818,280 $96,000,000 $45,000,000 2.135 2.9% 21.4% 10th Payment 723,841
7.96% 8.34% 9 04/27/24 Sat $25,602,336 $128,406,605 $112,000,000 $52,500,000 2.135 4.3% 24.8% 11th Payment 760,033

10.16% 9.56% 10 04/29/24 Mon $15,709,262 $139,466,626 $122,000,000 $57,100,000 2.135 2.7% 26.8% 12th Payment 798,035
7.86% 6.67% 11 05/01/24 Wed $18,486,630 $151,309,905 $132,000,000 $61,800,000 2.135 3.1% 29.1% 13th Payment 837,937
6.50% 4.13% 12 05/04/24 Sat $27,266,330 $168,777,812 $147,000,000 $68,900,000 2.135 4.6% 32.3% 14th Payment 879,833
6.17% 5.26% 13 05/06/24 Mon $16,677,834 $179,462,303 $159,000,000 $74,500,000 2.135 2.8% 34.2% 15th Payment 923,825
4.00% 4.40% 14 05/08/24 Wed $19,226,554 $191,779,607 $170,000,000 $79,600,000 2.135 3.2% 36.3% 16th Payment 970,016
4.34% 8.61% 15 05/11/24 Sat $28,450,002 $210,005,822 $186,000,000 $87,100,000 2.135 4.8% 39.4% 17th Payment 1,018,517
0.28% 1.00% 16 05/13/24 Mon $16,724,846 $220,720,431 $192,000,000 $89,900,000 2.135 2.8% 41.1% 18th Payment 1,069,443

10.01% 10.13% 17 05/15/24 Wed $21,150,810 $234,270,490 $202,000,000 $94,600,000 2.135 3.6% 43.2% 19th Payment 1,122,915
7.50% 5.51% 18 05/18/24 Sat $30,584,908 $253,864,412 $219,000,000 $102,600,000 2.135 5.1% 46.1% 20th Payment 1,179,061

19.34% 13.50% 19 05/20/24 Mon $19,958,812 $268,307,623 $235,000,000 $110,100,000 2.135 3.4% 47.9% 21st Payment 1,238,014
14.12% 11.31% 20 05/22/24 Wed $24,137,170 $285,832,179 $251,000,000 $117,600,000 2.135 4.0% 50.0% 22nd Payment 1,299,915
11.24% 11.24% 21 05/25/24 Sat $34,022,652 $310,533,992 $274,000,000 $128,300,000 2.135 5.7% 52.8% 23rd Payment 1,364,911
15.00% 15.00% 22 05/27/24 Mon $22,952,634 $327,198,527 $340,000,000 $159,300,000 2.135 3.9% 54.6% 24th Payment 1,433,156
24.80% 24.80% 23 05/29/24 Wed $30,123,188 $349,069,172 $360,000,000 $168,600,000 2.135 5.0% 56.9% 25th Payment 1,504,814
16.46% 16.46% 24 06/01/24 Sat $39,622,780 $377,836,904 $404,000,000 $189,200,000 2.135 6.6% 59.7% 26th Payment 1,580,055
-5.00% -5.00% 25 06/03/24 Mon $21,805,002 $393,668,212 $416,000,000 $194,800,000 2.135 3.7% 61.2% 27th Payment 1,659,057

-13.09% -13.09% 26 06/05/24 Wed $26,180,063 $412,675,990 $439,000,000 $205,600,000 2.135 4.4% 62.9% 28th Payment 1,742,010
-2.00% -2.00% 27 06/08/24 Sat $38,830,325 $440,868,367 $473,000,000 $221,500,000 2.135 6.4% 65.3% 29th Payment 1,829,111
18.84% 18.84% 28 06/10/24 Mon $25,913,065 $459,682,294 $502,000,000 $235,100,000 2.135 4.3% 66.8% 30th Payment 1,920,566
23.39% 23.39% 29 06/12/24 Wed $32,303,580 $483,135,991 $526,000,000 $246,400,000 2.135 5.4% 68.6%
24.00% 24.00% 30 06/15/24 Sat $48,149,602 $518,094,538 $572,000,000 $267,900,000 2.135 7.9% 71.1% Total 31,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/8/2024


